

Ministry Of Water Supply

Department Of Water Supply And Sewerage Management Panipokhari ,kathmandu Bagmati Province ,Nepal

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Notice no: -1

Published Date: - 23rd Februry, 2025

Deadline for Submission of Bids: - Date: 25th March ,2025, 12:00 hours Nepal Standard Time (NST)

 Department of Water Supply and Sewerage Management invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of "Construction of Entrance Gate at DWSSM" which includes Construction of Entrance Gate at DWSSM as specified as well as parking space management under National Competitive Bidding procedures.

S.N	Contract Identification (ID) No.	Description Of Works	Estimated Amount (Inclusive Of VAT and PS)	Bid Security Amount and Validity
			(NRs.)	
1	081/82/DWSSM/Reha b/Works/01	Construction of Entrance Gate at DWSSM	10,285,578.32/-	NRs 2,25,000.00 for Period of 120 days from last date of Submission

- 2. Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. and office of DWSSM, Panipokhari, Kathmandu.
- 3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document NRs.3000 till 25th March ,2025 in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank.

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank

Name of Office: Department Of Water Supply And Sewerage Management

Office Code no: 313013501

Revenue Account no.: 1000100200010000 (for Bid Document Fee)

Dharauti Account no: 1100100102030000 (for Bid security)

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no.: 14229

Pre-bid meeting shall be held at **Department of Water Supply and Sewerage Management**, **Panipokhari,Kathmandu** at **14**th **March**, **2025** at **14:00** hours.

 Online bids must be submitted to the office Department of Water Supply and Sewerage Management ,Panipokhari,Kathmandu by online before 12:00 Hours 25th March ,2025. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 25th March ,2025 at 13:00 Hours at the office Department of Water Supply and Sewerage Management ,Panipokhari,Kathmandu. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format.
- 6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 7. Other Mandatory information will be as per PPA 2063 and PPR 2064.